Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. FORENSIC SCIENCES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

370-4-1-.01Determination of Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) Content in
Cannabidiol (CBD) or any Other Preparation Thereof

Date Filed: June 16, 2016

Person to contact for copy of rule: Andrea Headrick 2026 Valleydale Rd Hoover, AL 35244

B. SECRETARY OF STATE New Rule: 820-2-2-.32 Mail-In Voter Registration Form for Use in Electronic Registration Information Center Compliance Mailings

Date Filed: June 27, 2015

Person to contact for Copy of rule: Jean Brown Office of the Secretary of State State Capitol E-201 Montgomery, AL 36130